3

STATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR THOUGHD

2000 069224

2000 SEP 21 PH 4: 06

MORRIS W. CARTER RECORDER

STATE OF INDIANA

SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

AFFIDAVIT

Document is

MARY S. WALSH, being first duly sworn, states:

- 1. She is a resident of Lake County, Indiana.
- 2. Affiant states that she is the surviving spouse of Thomas O. Walsh, who died a resident of Lake County, Indiana, on May 11, 1999. A certified copy of his death certificate is attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- 3. At the time of his death, Thomas O. Walsh and Mary S. Walsh, husband and wife, were the owners of the following described real estate located in Lake County, Indiana:

Lot 54 in Brookwood, a subdivision in the Town of Merrillville, Lake County, Indiana, commonly known and described as 6336 Garfield Street, Merrillville, Indiana 46410. Unit 8, Key No. 15-0199-0004.

- 4. At the time of his death, Thomas O. Walsh and Mary S. Walsh were not divorced and were living together as husband and wife.
- 5. Affiant further states that no federal estate tax is due from the Estate of Thomas O. Walsh.
- 6. This Affidavit is made by the undersigned to confirm that ownership in the above-described real estate is now vested in the undersigned, Mary S. Walsh, and to induce the Auditor of Lake County to reflect the correct ownership of such real estate on said Auditor's records.

FILED

SEP 2 2000

PETER BENJAMIN LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR 01344

13%

55991

25×\□

Dated September 14, 2000.

MARY S. WALSH

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

socument is

NOT OFFICIAL.

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 14th day of September, 2000, personally appeared Mary S. Walsh, who, being duly sworn, stated that the facts contained in the foregoing Affidavit are true and correct and acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing Affidavit.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

MARGARIT PERZ, Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

September 12, 2007

Resident of Lake County



This instrument prepared by Edward L. Burke, Attorney At Law, 8585 Broadway, Suite 610, Merrillville, Indiana 46410

2

. #

0

This Pocument Not Valid Unless Stamped on Reverse Side and Embossed with Raised Seal of Porter County

PORTER COUNTY CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

PORTER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 155 Indiana Ave. Suite 104 Valparaiso, IN 46383

	THE RECORDS IN THIS SERI	es are confidential per	IC 16-1, 19-3				
	DECEABED - NAME (Pusi, Middle, Lest) 2. 8E)					Su. TIME OF DEATH	38. DATE OF DEATH(Month, Day, Yr.)
PERMANENT	THOMAS	0	WALSH	Mal		11:00 PM	May 11, 1999
BLACK INK	4. WSOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	(Years)	66 UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days	Se UNDER 1 DAY Hours Minutes	-	RTH(Me., Day, Yr.)	TERRE HAUTE or Parety Country)
	316-30-5406	67				er 27,1931 Check only one See 1	,
	A U S VETERANT	U.S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL: 29 Inpat				Other (Specify)
	Yes n/avail DOA Residence						
DECEDENT	BG FACILITY TUAME (If not institution, give street and number) BG. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH BG. COUNTY OF DEATH						
DECEDENT	Porter Memoria	IL HOSPITAL	Valpara				Porter
	(Specify) Married	(If wife, give maiden name) MARY STEINEMA	ATAT	done during most of PAST PRES	l working Me. Do	not use retired.)	WALSH AND KELLY INC
	136 RESIDENCE - STATE		13c. CITY, TOWN OR LO			d. STREET AND NUMBER	
	Indiana	Lake	MERRILLVI	Lien en	1 ia	5336 GARFII	ELD STREET
	130 ZIP CODE 13/. INSIDE CITY	MALLY COLUMN	16.WAS DECEDENT OF	HISPANIC ORIGIN?	16. RACE	American Indian, White, etc.	17 DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)
	13g. ON A FARM		Mexican, Puerto	Yes (N yes, specify Cuber	(Specif	M	Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 or 6+)
	46410 pg No	1701			Whit		12 4
0405150	THE PATTER'S NAME POR MAN, CA	This Day		L 10 4 0 0		(First, Middle, Maider	Suname)
PARENTS	JOHN R WALSH SOB INFORMANT'S NAME (Types-Print) 200, MAILING ADDRESS (Street and Mumber or Plumb Pourle Number, City, or Form, State, Ele Code) 200, Relationship						
INFORMANT	MARY S WALSH	the L		SARFIELD ST	0004	040	
	21s. METHOD OF DISPOSITION			OF DISPOSITION (Name of			LOCATION - City or Town. State
	Surial Cremetion	☐ Entombment ☐ Removel from State	May 15, 19		•		
	Donation Other (Specify)		ST. PAUL C			V	ALPARAISO, Indiana
DISCOUTION	229 EMBALMER'S NAME		22b. EMBALMER'S		23. W/	AS DEATH REPORTED TO	O CORONER?
DISPOSITION	Gordon L. Jones		0101071	L		Ø No ☐ Yes	
	248 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIRE	ECTOR		CENSE NUMBER 'of Licensee)	25. NAME, A	ADDRESS, AND LICENSE Fungral F	NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME TOME FH83002445
	Pour	O A		013890	10101	Broadway,	Crown Point, Indiana
	20. PART I Eritor the diseases,	Injuries, or complications that caused			ardiec or respirator	γ	4 6307 - 8801 Approximate
	arrest, shock, or he	ert fellure. List only one cause on eac	ch line.				Interval Between Onset and Death
	MH EDIATE CAUSE (Final	. Ca.	Cando respondly Facture				No rules
	resulting in death)	DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF): Description					Da 42
CAUSE OF DEATH	Conditions, If any, which gave	b. DUE TO (OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE O				
	rise to the immediate cause ateting the underlying	867					
	Cause test DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF): d.						
							TOPSY 28h. WERE AUTOPSY PINDINGS
	MICLEFICE SCLENO'S ME PROTEST PROPERTY						
	Macejia	stanon	147 (24)	(Y, N			OF DEATH? (Yes or no)
			To the	VDIAN P., No		No	
	20a. CERTIFIER (Check only one)	ERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the ber	st of my knowledge, death	pocurred at the time, date, a	nd place, and due	te the cause(s) as stated.	
		EALTH OFFICER On the basis of ex	=				
	280 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CE	ORONER On the basis of examinati	on and/or investigation, in	my epinion, death occurred i		ind place, and due to the ci MEDICAL LICENSE NO.	29d. DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)
CERTIFIER	\propto	allai			0	1036781	5-20-99
	30 HAME AND ADDRESS OF PERS	ON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF	DEATH (ITEM 26) Type/Pri	nt)			
	DR. SURIA NALL		1101	E. GLENDAL	E BLVD.	, VALPARAI	ISO, IN 46383
HEALTH	Mary A. Cabule In			FILED			SZ. DATE FILED (MONIII. Dey, Year)
OFFICER	11 MANNER OF DEATH V	I MA. DATE OF INJURY	34b. THME OF	34c. INJURY AT W	ORK?	Md. DESCRIBE HOW INJ	Wholip 20, 1999
		(Manth, Day, Year)	NUURY	(Yes or no)			•
	Natural Pending	1		SEP 2	2000		01245
	Astident (respigation		At home, farm, stre	et, factory, office	SW. LOCATIO	ON (Bireel and Number or I	Rural Route Number, City or Town, State)
	Suicide Could may be building, etc. (Specify) PETER BENJAMIN						
	Havinatia Statement LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR THE CATE PROJUCTION DEAD (Names Day, Year) 14th, MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTITY or (No) If you appectly driver, passangur, packation, etc.						
				re er reg a yee, specay sen	, разароди, ре		
	May 11, 1999						